
   
 

HOWARDIAN HILLS 
AREA OF OUTSTANDING NATURAL BEAUTY 

JOINT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

Venue:  Hovingham Village Hall (see attached location plan) 
 

Date:     26th March 2015 at 10.00am 
 
 

Business 
 
1. Apologies. 
 
2. Minutes of the Joint Advisory Committee meeting held on 14th November 2014. 
                   (Pages 1 to 10) 
 
3. AONB Unit Activity.               (Pages 11 to 58) 
 
4. Development within the AONB.              (Pages 59 to 63) 
 
5. AONB Action Programme 2014/15.             (Pages 64 to 68) 
 
6. AONB Business Plan and Action Programme 2015/16.           (Pages 69 to 73) 
 
7. Business Planning for the Future – AONB Unit Office Move.          (Pages 74 to 80) 
 
8. National Association for AONBs (NAAONB) Activity.           (Page 81) 
 
9. Oral Reports from Partner Organisations. 

 
10. Dates of next JAC meetings to be agreed. 
 
11. Such other business as, in the opinion of the Chairman should, by reason of special 

circumstances, be considered as a matter of urgency. 

The Mews, Wath Court 
Hovingham 
York 
North Yorkshire, YO62 4NN 
 
Tel: 0845 034 9495 
Email:  info@howardianhills.org.uk 



HOWARDIAN HILLS AREA OF OUTSTANDING NATURAL BEAUTY 
 

JOINT ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS - CONTACT DETAILS 
 
 

Organisation Representative Telephone Fax E-mail 
 
AONB Unit 

 
P B Jackson (AONB Manager) 
E Bassindale (AONB Officer) 
M Cochrane (AONB Assistant) 

 
0845 034 9495 

" 
“ 

 
- 

 
paul.jackson@northyorks.gov.uk 
liz.bassindale@northyorks.gov.uk 
maggie.cochrane@northyorks.gov.uk 

 
North Yorkshire 
County Council 

 
C Wood 
C Patmore  
G Megson (Officer) 
J Wilkinson (Secretary) 

 
(01904) 489362 
(01347) 868731 
(01609) 533107 
(01609) 533218 

 
(01904) 488982 
 
(01609) 532558 
(01609) 532343 

 
cllr.clare.wood@northyorks.gov.uk 
cllr.caroline.patmore@northyorks.gov.uk 
graham.megson@northyorks.gov.uk 
jane.1.wilkinson@northyorks.gov.uk 

 
Ryedale District 
Council 

 
J Hicks 
C R Wainwright (Vice-chairman) 
P Craddock (Officer) 

 
(01653) 628242 
(01653) 628364 
(01653) 600666 

 
 
(01653) 628364 
(01653) 696801 

 
cllr.john.hicks@ryedale.gov.uk 
cllr.robert.wainwright@ryedale.gov.uk 
paula.craddock@ryedale.gov.uk 

 
Hambleton District 
Council 

 
C Cookman (Chairman) 
A McCormack (Officer) 

 
(01347) 810047 
(01609) 767097 

 
 
(01609) 767248 

 
cllr.christine.cookman@hambleton.gov.uk 
andrew.mccormack@hambleton.gov.uk 

 
Parish Councils 
(Ryedale) 

 
S Brown 

 
(01751) 430053  sbrown1140@blueyonder.co.uk 

 
Parish Councils 
(Hambleton) 

Vacant -  - 

 
Country Land and 
Business 
Association 

 
W Worsley 

 
(01653) 628771 

 
(01653) 628668 

 
office@hovingham.co.uk 

 
National Farmers 
Union 

 
(Vacant) 
R Hicks 

- 
(01751) 470293 

 
 

- 
robert_hicks@nfumutual.co.uk 

 
Forestry 
Commission 

 
K Hawley 

 
(01904) 448778 

 
 

 
kate.hawley@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

 
Ramblers 

 
S Harness 

 
(01653) 619858 

 
 steven.harness364@gmail.com 

 
Natural England 

 
J Clark 

 
(0300) 060 2032 

 
 

 
justine.clark@naturalengland.org.uk 

Natural England R Eaton (0300) 060 1880  rosy.eaton@naturalengland.org.uk 

 
 

• Paul Jackson, Howardian Hills AONB Unit, The Mews, Wath Court, Hovingham, York. YO62 4NN 
• Liz Bassindale, Howardian Hills AONB Unit, The Mews, Wath Court, Hovingham, York. YO62 4NN 
• Maggie Cochrane, Howardian Hills AONB Unit, The Mews, Wath Court, Hovingham, York. YO62 4NN 
• Cllr Clare Wood, Brockfield Hall, Warthill, York. YO19 5XJ 
• Cllr Caroline Patmore, The Old Post Office, Oulston, York. YO61 3RA 
• Graham Megson, Natural Environment Team Leader, Waste & Countryside Services, North Yorkshire County Council, 

County Hall, Northallerton. DL7  8AH 
• Jane Wilkinson, Committee Services, North Yorkshire County Council, County Hall, Northallerton. DL7 8AD 
• Cllr John Hicks, Cockpit Farm, Cawton, Hovingham, York. YO62 4LW 
• Cllr Robert Wainwright, Hall Farm, Hovingham, York. YO62 4LF 
• Paula Craddock, Forward Planning & Conservation, Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton. Y017 0HH 
• Cllr Christine Cookman, Cottage Farm, High Street, Stillington, York. YO61 1LG 
• Andrew McCormack, Planning Policy & Conservation, Hambleton District Council, Civic Centre, Stonecross, 

Northallerton. DL6 2UU 
• Sally Brown, West View, Queen Street, Gillamoor, York. YO62 7HU  
• Sir William Worsley, Estate Office, Church Street, Hovingham, York. YO62 4LX 
• Rob Hicks, National Farmers Union, Enterprise Way, Thornton Road Industrial Estate, Pickering, North Yorkshire YO18 

7NA 
• Kate Hawley, Forestry Commission, Room G34, Foss House, Kings Pool, 1-2 Peasholme Green, York. Y01 7PX 
• Steven Harness, Orchard House, Bulmer, York. YO60 7BL 
• Justine Clark, Natural England, Foss House, Kings Pool, 1-2 Peasholme Green, York. Y01 7PX 
• Rosy Eaton, Natural England, Foss House, Kings Pool, 1-2 Peasholme Green, York. Y01 7PX 

 
 
18 March 2015 
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Hovingham Village Hall, YO62 4LF - Road Map
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Hovingham Village Hall, YO62 4LF - Street Map
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